STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and First Regular Session

TUESDAY, July 29, 2014

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

(

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

Read and referred to committee on Health and Human

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 29, 2014

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. L. KEVIN HAMBERGER, of Franklin, as a Domestic Abuse Knowledge 6 on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human Services**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 29, 2014

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint TERRY K. MAVES, of Appleton, as a Pharmacist 3 on the Pharmacy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER
Governor

July 29, 2014

Services.

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint LINDA STEINKE, of Janesville, as a Certified Residential Appraiser on the Real Estate Appraisers Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Insurance and Housing**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 29, 2014

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint CHERYL STREETER, of Van Dyne, as a LPN 2 on the Board of Nursing, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human Services**.